

TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORITY
STATEMENT OF AMOUNTS
APPLICABLE TO ENERGY AND DEMAND CHARGES
OF DESIGNATED RATE SCHEDULES
FOR
BRISTOL TENNESSEE ESSENTIAL SERVICES

The following Fuel Cost Adjustment amounts were calculated pursuant to the applicable Adjustment Addendum and are to be used in calculating bills rendered from meter readings taken for TVA and Distributor monthly billing cycles scheduled to begin on or after the applicable date above.

	Fuel Cost Adjustment	Resulting Rates*** Wholesale	Resale
STANDARD SERVICE - WINTER PERIOD			
Residential Service			
<u>Schedule RS</u>			
Energy Charge	2.460¢	8.018¢	
General Power Service			
<u>Schedule GSA</u>			
Part 1			
Energy Charge	2.422¢	9.303¢	
Part 2 A			
Demand Charge		\$0.00	
First 50 kW		\$0.00	
Excess over 50 kW		\$12.20	
Energy Charge			
First 15,000 kWh	2.422¢	8.893¢	
Additional kWh	2.379¢	4.895¢	
Part 2 B			
Demand Charge		\$12.20	
All kW		\$12.20	
Excess kW		\$12.20	
Energy Charge	2.379¢	4.895¢	
Part 3			
Demand Charge		\$12.82	
All kW		\$12.82	
Excess kW		\$12.82	
Energy Charge	2.379¢	4.849¢	
Outdoor Lighting Service			
<u>Schedule LS</u>			
Energy Charge	2.460¢	7.156¢	
TOU SERVICE - WINTER PERIOD			
General Power Service			
<u>Schedule TDGSA</u>			
Demand Charge			
Onpeak		\$10.67	\$10.99
Maximum		\$4.46	\$4.98
Excess Over Contract		N/A	\$10.99
Energy Charge			
Onpeak	2.363¢	9.249¢	9.523¢
Offpeak First 200 hours	2.363¢	7.621¢	7.847¢
Offpeak Next 200 hours	2.363¢	2.769¢	2.849¢
Offpeak Additional kWh	2.363¢	2.446¢	2.516¢
Manufacturing Service			
<u>Schedule TDMSA</u>			
Demand Charge			
Onpeak		\$9.90	\$10.19
Maximum		\$2.69	\$3.16
Excess Over Contract		N/A	\$10.19
Energy Charge			
Onpeak	2.363¢	6.997¢	7.203¢
Offpeak First 200 hours	2.363¢	5.784¢	5.954¢
Offpeak Next 200 hours	2.363¢	2.618¢	2.694¢
Offpeak Additional kWh	2.363¢	2.346¢	2.413¢
<u>Schedule MSB</u>			
Demand Charge			
Onpeak		\$9.90	\$10.19
Maximum		\$1.29	\$1.71
Excess Over Contract		N/A	\$10.19
Energy Charge			
Onpeak	2.300¢	7.179¢	7.391¢
Offpeak First 200 hours	2.300¢	5.966¢	6.141¢
Offpeak Next 200 hours	2.300¢	2.557¢	2.631¢
Offpeak Additional kWh	2.300¢	2.285¢	2.350¢